From: Megan Woodruff
To: Rachael Stevie (CD)

Subject: Re: Confirmation: Ad 2043607 for KC COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES / Re: CU-20-00004 Cruth -

(Publishing) Notice of SEPA Action & Public Hearing

Date: Tuesday, February 16, 2021 12:00:14 PM

Attachments: image001.png

AD2043607 inl (V2).pdf

Sounds good Rachael! I added the line back in. How does this corrected version look?

Thanks again!

Megan Woodruff

Advertising Assistant Ellensburg Daily Record

Office: (509) 925-1414, ext. 570253

Direct Dial: (509) 204-8250

mwoodruff@kvnews.com / legals@kvnews.com [MY OFFICE HOURS: MON-FRI: 8:00am-3:30pm]

From: Rachael Stevie (CD) < rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us>

Sent: Tuesday, February 16, 2021 11:19 AM

To: Megan Woodruff < mwoodruff@kvnews.com>

Subject: RE: Confirmation: Ad 2043607 for KC COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES / Re: CU-20-

00004 Cruth - (Publishing) Notice of SEPA Action & Public Hearing

!!! CAUTION !!! This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good morning!

Thanks for the heads up! The telephone option also requests the meeting number, so I figured it should be listed in both spots, just so people don't get confused

Planner I

Kittitas County

Community Development Services

411 N. Ruby Street; Suite 2 Ellensburg, WA 98926

Rachard Stevil

509-962-7637

rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us

Please Note: In an effort to mitigate the spread of COVID-19 and the Governor's "Safe Start" reopening plan, Kittitas

County Community Development Services is currently in Phase 3 and is open to the public in a limited capacity. At this time many of us are on a rotating schedule working from home and in the office; during this time I will do my best to respond to you as promptly as possible.

From: Megan Woodruff < mwoodruff@kvnews.com>

Sent: Tuesday, February 16, 2021 11:18 AM

To: Rachael Stevie (CD) < rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us>

Subject: Confirmation: Ad 2043607 for KC COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES / Re: CU-20-00004

Cruth - (Publishing) Notice of SEPA Action & Public Hearing

Good morning Rachael,

Please see attached for your legal proof scheduled to run on February 18 and 25.

Please reply back with a final approval/changes by our 11:00am deadline on February 17.

I removed the duplicate "meeting number" so there's only one line listed. I hope that's ok?

Thanks so much and have a great Tuesday!

Megan Woodruff

Advertising Assistant
Ellensburg Daily Record

Office: (509) 925-1414, ext. 570253

Direct Dial: (509) 204-8250

<u>mwoodruff@kvnews.com</u> / <u>legals@kvnews.com</u>

[MY OFFICE HOURS: MON-FRI: 8:00am-3:30pm]

From: Rachael Stevie (CD) < rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us>

Sent: Tuesday, February 16, 2021 9:58 AM

To: Megan Woodruff < <u>mwoodruff@kvnews.com</u>>; KVNews Legals < <u>legals@kvnews.com</u>>; <u>terry@nkctribune.com</u> < <u>terry@nkctribune.com</u>>; Jana Stoner < <u>jana@nkctribune.com</u>>

Subject: CU-20-00004 Cruth - (Publishing) Notice of SEPA Action & Public Hearing

!!! CAUTION !!! This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good morning!

Please publish the attached notice as requested.

Thank you!